TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/13/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clarity Technologies, Inc.		01/13/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambridge Silicon Radio Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	Milton Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 400 Cambridge Science Park	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB40WH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2798210		cvc

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601 **Phone**: 650-815-2600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harold Milstein
Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22LL-154434

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0865 :H \$40.00 2798210

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Harold J. Milstein 379 Lytton Avenue Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Harold Milstein	
Signature:		/HaroldMilstein/	
Date:		11/16/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Certificate of Merger Clarity Technologies to Cambridge Silicon Radio Holdings#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Clarity Technologies to Cambridge Silicon Radio Holdings#page2.tif			

source=Certificate of Merger Clarity Technologies to Cambridge Silicon Radio Holdings#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Clarity Technologies to Cambridge Silicon Radio Holdings#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger Clarity Technologies to Cambridge Silicon Radio Holdings#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger Clarity Technologies to Cambridge Silicon Radio Holdings#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger Clarity Technologies to Cambridge Silicon Radio Holdings#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0866

Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

tor

CLARITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ID NUMBER: 04319D

received by facsimile transmission on January 13, 2010 is hereby endorsed Filed on January 13, 2010 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: January 14, 2010



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, In the City of Lansing, this 13TH day of January, 2010.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 10013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0867

Delaware

PACE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CLARITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CAMBRIDGE SILICON RADIO HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "CAMBRIDGE SILICON RADIO HOLDINGS, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH
DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3933386 8100M

100030697

You may verify this certificate onlin at corp.delaware.gov/authvar.ahtml AUTHENTY CATION: 7753282

DATE: 01-12-10

-- 01/13/2010 11:17AM

State of Delaware Socretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:14 PM 01/12/2010 FILED 02:00 PM 01/12/2010 SRV 100030697 - 3933366 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

CLARITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A MICHIGAN CORPORATION. INTO

CAMBRIDGE SILICON RADIO HOLDINGS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

January 12, 2010

Cambridge Silicon Radio Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Parent Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Parent Corporation was incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the Siste of Delaware (the "DGCL").

SECOND: That the Parent Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Clarity Technologies, Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Subsidiary Corporation").

THIRD: That the Parent Corporation, by the following resolutions of its floard of Directors, duly adopted effective as of January 11, 2010, determined to merge the Subsidiary Corporation into itself (the "Merger"), with the Parent Corporation being the surviving corporation:

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, the Subsidiary Corporation shall be merged with and into the Parent Corporation, whereupon the separate existence of the Subsidiary Corporation shall cease, and the Parent Corporation shall be the surviving corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger is hereby approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall become effective upon filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delawars Secretary of State or at such time as is otherwise specified therein (the "Effective Date");

RESOLVED FURTHER, that from and after the Effective Data, until successors are duty elected or appointed in accordance with applicable law, the directors of the Parent Corporation at the effective time shall be the directors of the surviving corporation, and the afficers of Parent Corporation at the effective time shall be the officers of the surviving corporation;

PALDMBM05286.3

1

- 01/13/2010 11:17AM

1186 AV.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0869 RESOLVED FURTHER, that from and after the Effective Date, the name of the surviving corporation shall be Cambridge Stilcon Radio Holdings, Inc.;

RESOLVED FURTHER, this from and after the Effective Date, the bylaws of the Parent Corporation shall be the bylaws of the surviving corporation; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that from and after the Effective Date, the certificate of incorporation of the Parent Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended in occordance with applicable law.

FOURTH: The Parent Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FIFTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Parent Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: That the merger of the Subsidiary Corporation into the Parent Corporation shall be effective as of January 14, 2010 at 12:01 AM Eastern Time.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

2

PALIOMS/405220.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed as of the date first written above by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

CAMBRIDGE SILICON RADIO HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Name:

Title:

IP FINANCE

(Signature page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger)

PALDMS/498220.3

______01/13/2010 11:17AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 11/16/2011